SILIASEP ™ FLASH  CARTRIDGES
1SiliaSep Flash Cartridges
Flash chromatography is one of the most used methods for compounds purification.
Several types of flash chromatography are available, and it has been showed that
the use of pre-packed flash cartridges improves purification efficiency compared
to conventional flash, by offering superior reproducibility and productivity due to its
tightly and homogeneously packed silica bed.
With SiliaSep, benefit from SiliCycle’s renown quality: selectivity, speed and reliability!

50 g / 150 mL 10 95M
70 g / 150 mL 10 95N
100 g / 276 mL 12 276F
SiliaSep OT (Open Top) Formats
Notes:
• SiliaSep OT are also available with
bar code for automation purposes.
• Maximum operating pressure: 60 psi.
SiliaSep OT cartridges are mainly used with vacuum manifolds and
automated SPE equipments. They are also directly compatible with
FlashMaster™ systems.
10 SiliaSep Flash Cartridges
SiliaSep Plungers Ordering Information
SiliaSep Plungers*
Product Number Description
AUT-0060-010 Plunger for 10 mL Solid-Load Cartridge (16 mm)
AUT-0060-060 Plunger for 60 mL Solid-Load Cartridge (27 mm)
* Ask for a SiliaSep Plungers Operating Instructions Guide!
SiliaSep Solid-Load Cartridges Ordering Information
The use of solid-load technique (also called dry-load) will improve chromatography resolution, especially for compounds soluble only
in strong solvents or in large volumes of solvents. SiliaSep solid-load luer-lock cartridges are designed to be used with SiliaSep flash
cartridges for sample loading. To better suit your needs, two formats are available:
• SiliaSep pre-packed solid-load (for liquid injection, various choices of media available: silica, amine, diol, cyano and C18*). You
should be able to dilute your sample in 1 column volume at the most. If not, choose a bigger pre-packed
solid-load cartridge.
• SiliaSep empty solid-load (for silica-sample slurry, dry by evaporating the solvent for a more concentrated sample and to eliminate
any solvent effect on the purification). For a dry sample slurry, use a 1:1 ratio (1 g of silica for 1 g of dry sample) but for an oily sample
prefer a 3:1 ratio (3 g of silica for 1 g of oily sample).
SiliaSep Solid-Load Cartridges
Product Number Sorbent Weight / Volume Description Qty / Box
SPL-R10030B-10U Silica (40 - 63 µm) 2 g / 10 mL SiliaSep Silica Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 2 g, 10 mL 20
SPL-R10030B-10X Silica (40 - 63 µm) 5 g / 10 mL SiliaSep Silica Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 5 g, 10 mL 20
SPL-R10030B-60Y Silica (40 - 63 µm) 10 g / 60 mL SiliaSep Silica Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 10 g, 60 mL 16
SPL-R10030B-60K Silica (40 - 63 µm) 25 g / 60 mL SiliaSep Silica Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 25 g, 60 mL 16
SPL-R10030B-065 Silica (40 - 63 µm) 65 g / 150 mL SiliaSep Silica Pre-packed XL Solid-Load Cartridge, 65 g, 150 mL 12
SPL-R10030B-270 Silica (40 - 63 µm) 270 g / 700 mL SiliaSep Silica Pre-packed XL Solid-Load Cartridge, 270 g, 700 mL 6
SPL-R52030B-10X Amine 5 g / 10 mL SiliaSep Amine Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 5 g, 10 mL 20
SPL-R52030B-60K Amine 25 g / 60 mL SiliaSep Amine Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 25 g, 60 mL 16
SPL-R35030B-10X Diol 5 g / 10 mL SiliaSep Diol Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 5 g, 10 mL 20
SPL-R35030B-60K Diol 25 g / 60 mL SiliaSep Diol Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 25 g, 60 mL 16
SPL-R38030B-10X Cyano 5 g / 10 mL SiliaSep Cyano Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 5 g, 10 mL 20
SPL-R38030B-60K Cyano 25 g / 60 mL SiliaSep Cyano Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 25 g, 60 mL 16
SPL-R33230B-10X C18 (17 %) 5 g / 10 mL SiliaSep C18 (17 %) Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 5 g, 10 mL 20
SPL-R33230B-60K C18 (17 %) 25 g / 60 mL SiliaSep C18 (17 %) Pre-packed Solid-Load Cartridge, 25 g, 60 mL 16
SPL-0009-010 Empty - / 10 mL SiliaSep Empty Solid-Load Cartridge, 10 mL (with 200 frits) 100
AUT-0134 - - Frits for SiliaSep Empty Solid-Load Cartridge, 10 mL 100
SPL-0012-060 Empty - / 60 mL SiliaSep Empty Solid-Load Cartridge, 60 mL (with 200 frits) 100
AUT-0135 - - Frits for SiliaSep Empty Solid-Load Cartridge, 60 mL 100
AUT-0090-150 Empty - / 150 mL SiliaSep Empty Solid-Load Cartridge, 150 mL (with 24 frits) 12
AUT-0090-700 Empty - / 700 mL SiliaSep Empty Solid-Load Cartridge, 700 mL (with 12 frits) 6
* Other phases can be offered pre-packed in our solid-load cartridges, contact us for more information: info@silicycle.com.
Note: For optimal purification performance, solvent removal under vacuum is highly recommended.
Female luer-lock connection fitting
Tubing anti-fold protection spring